Accurate, Temperature
Readings Through
Radio or Conduction
Environments
Radio Frequency Thermocouples
SPECIFICATION SHEET
Watlow’s TR thermocouple probe is designed for use in
plasma generation applications to ensure accurate

Dimensional Drawings
TR Thermocouple
Ordering Information
Part Number
① ②
TR
③
Max.
Temp
④
Tip
Shape
⑤ ⑥
Imm
Depth “I”
⑦
Threaded
Fitting
Size
⑧
Junction
Type
⑨
Calibration
⑩ ⑪
Lead
Length
“L”
④ Tip Shape
F = Flat
⑫
Lead
Wire
Term.
③ Maximum Temperature
C = 260°C silver-plated copper tip
N = 500°C aluminum nitride tip (AIN)
⑤ Immersion Depth “I” (in.)
From tip to top of threads, spring compressed
08 = 0.875
10 = 1.000
11 = 1.125
12 = 1.250
13 = 1.375
15 = 1.500
⑥
⑦ Threaded Fitting Size
5 = 5/16-18 UNC-2A
8 = M8 x 1.25-6g
⑧ Junction Type
U = Ungrounded single
⑨ Calibration
K = Special limits K (±1.1°C or ±0.4%)
⑩ Lead Length “L”
XX = 12 to 48 in.
⑪
⑫ Lead Wire Terminations
From tip to top of threads, spring compressed
A = Standard male plug
B = Standard female jack
C = Standard plug with mating connector
F = Miniature male plug
G = Miniature female jack
H = Miniature plug with mating connector
T = Standard, 1.5 in. split leads
U = 1.5 in. split leads with spade lugs